Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds =50%) in WN direction

number |CIELAB differences LABJND differences |colour differencegnotes

Colour |lightness, chromaXx lightness, chroma,x other formulae |experimental
series |AL* Aa* AE* |CMC|C94 |CO00 [series

0 WPN|0.29 |0.0 | 0.0 1.03 O. 0.0/ 1.03 0.14 0.29 O0J18VN, GR, BY
1 WPN|[0.19 (0.0 | 0.0 0.91 oO. 0.0 091 0.1 0.19 0412 grey surrg
2 WPN|0.14 [0.0 | 0.0 0.83 0. 0.0/ 0.83 0.09 0.14 0{¥t=16.6

3 WPN|0.12 [0.0 | 0.0 | 0.12 0.82 O. 0.0 0.82 0.09 0.12 0§12 with white|
4 WPN|0.15 |-0.01 -0.01 0.1% 1.13 -0.03 -0j02 1.13 0.14 0[15 Q.12 border

5 WPN|0.15 |-0.02 -0.08 0.1% 1.1% -0.04 -0|05 1.45 0[19 0|15 QX4=95.18

6 WPN|0.19 [0.0 | 0.02| 0.19 1.41 O. 0.04 1.41 0.28 019 0}¥3=100.0

7 WPN|0.21 (0.02| 0.01| 0.21 1.22 0.08 0.03 1.2 0.41 0j21 0ZAg=44.15

8 WPN|0.18 (0.0 [ 0.0 | 0.18 0.9 0.01 0.02 0.96 0.35 018 O}%h,=0.3977

9 WPN|0.18 |[0.0 | 0.0 | 0.18 1.0 O. 0.00 1.06 0.35 0.18 0|%,=0.4178
10 WPN [0.18 (0.0 | 0.0 | 0.18 1.11 -0.01 -0J01 1.11 0.85 0/18 Oldear P4000
11 WDN|[0.08 [0.0 [ 0.0 | 0.08 0.74 0.0/ 0.0f 0.77 0.05 0.08 O0JOWN, GR, BY
12 WDN|[0.08 (0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0§ 0.92 0.0/ 0.0f 0.92 0.07 0.08 0J08 grey surrq
13 WDN|0.1 |0.0 (0.0 | 0.1 | 1.16 0.01 0.01 1.16 0.09 0.1 0/09;=16.6

14 WDN|[0.09 |0.0 [ 0.0 | 0.09 1.04 O. 0.01 1.04 0.09 0.09 0/07 with whiteg
15 WDN|[0.11 (0.0 | 0.0 | 0.11 1.33 O. -0.01 1.33 0.14 0.11 0{08 border
16 WDN|[0.11 (0.0 | 0.0 | 0.11 1.28 O. 0.0 1.28 0.16 0.11 0{B§=90.38

17 WDN|[0.14 | -0.02 0.01| 0.1%5 1.53 -0.050.04 1.63 0.25 0j15 0¥,=100.0

18 WDN [0.11 .0300 | 0.11 1.1| -0.06 -0/03 1.1 0.22 011 O0}@Q}=87.54

19 WDN [0.14 -0.01 0.14 1.23 -0. 06 1.23 0.7 0j14 0xX9=0.3251
20 WDN|0.17 ] 0.0 | 0.17 1.34 -O. 05 1.34 0.34 0J17 0yk,=0.3598
21 WDN|0.18 0.0 | 0.18 1.44 -0.03-01 1.45 0.35 0.18 O|hear D65

22 GDR |0.09 0.03| 0.47 1.0| 0.3y 0.22 1.p9 0.16 0{13 0.1%/N, GR, BY
23 GDR |0.05 0.01| 0.13 0.59 0.1p 0.7 0.61 0.p6 006 0.06 grey surrg
24 GDR |0.09 0.01| 0.14 0.96 0.2 0.7 0.p9 0.p9 0j1 0¥5=16.6

25 GDR |0.08 0.01| 0.09 0.91 0.0 0.08 0.p2 0.07 0J09 0.09 with white
26 GDR |0.07 0.0 | 0.07 0.76 0.06 0.04 0.y7 0.06 0/07 0,07 border
27 GDR |0.08 0.0 | 0.0§ 0.92 -0.010.00 0.92 0.07 0.08 O0|B=90.38

28 GDR |0.05 0.01| 0.06 0.56 -0.12 0.05 0.58 0.04 0[{05 (¥E=100.0

29 GDR |0.07 ?» 0.03| 0.1% 0.82 -0.850.17 0.91 0.p07 0/08 OBH§=87.54

30 GDR |0.1 0.04| 0.2| 1.03 -0.47 0.28 1.17 0.09 0OJ1 O}%,=0.3251
31 GDR |0.11 0.03| 0.22 1.1% -0.510.26 1.p9 0.0 0f11 O04=0.3598
32 GDR |0.11 0.06| 0.28 1.1% -0b 0.43 1.837 0.11 0{12 0dRar D65

33 BDY |0.08 0.03| 0.09 0.89 0.00L 0.29 0.94 0.07 0J08 O0%N, GR, BY
34 BDY |0.05 0.02| 0.08 0.52 0.01 0.15 0.54 0.p4 0J05 0L05 grey surr¢
35 BDY |0.07 0.01| 0.01 0.76 0.01 0.13 0.7 0.06 0J07 0/9Z=16.6

36 BDY |0.07 0.02| 0.01 0.76 O. 0.18 0.Y7 0.06 0/07 0[07 with whitg
37 BDY |0.07 0.0 | 0.01 0.7 -0.010.00 0.75 0.05 0.07 0J07 border
38 BDY |0.07 0.0 | 0.01 0.81 -O. 0.81 0.06 0.07 O0}By,=90.38
39 BDY |0.05 -0.02 0.03 0.5% -O0. 09 0.56 0.p4 0J05 0¥x=100.0

40 BDY |0.05 » -0.0f 0.09 0.56 -0.05-0{17 0.69 0.06 0[06 QD{=87.54

41 BDY |0.07 | -0.1F 0.19 0.7% -0.05-0{28 0.8 0.09 0[{09 0x9=0.3251
42 BDY |0.07 | -0.31 0.32 0.73 -0.04 -0{29 079 013 O0[11 Qyi}=0.3598
43 BDY |0.07 | -0.8| 0.8 0.72 -0.03 -0/31 0.9 0.7 0J2 Ol@ear D65
mean 0.16 0.99| 0.14| 0.12 0.09

standard deviation 0.12 0.25( 0.1 | 0.05 0.02

Samples: bright white (Q, no. 0), dark black (S, no. 10), White (W, no. 11), Black (N, no. 2f

Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11
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